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 58.    - , 2008/09

TABLE      58.  LIFE TABLE - FEMALES, 2008/09

H  A . A . E   

µ  

  . 

 

µ  

 

Age Death rate Probability of 

dying

No. of survivors No. of deaths Person years lived Survival rate Aggregate years

to be lived

Life expectancy

x nMx nQx                  lx             ndx             nLx nPx             Tx               ex

0 0,00202 0,00202 100000 202 99810 0,99763 8235385 82,4

1 0,00019 0,00076 99798 76 399006 0,99947 8135576 81,5

5 0,00005 0,00025 99723 25 498551 0,99983 7736570 77,6

10 0,00002 0,00010 99698 10 498463 0,99961 7238020 72,6

15 0,00016 0,00080 99688 80 498269 0,99926 6739556 67,6

20 0,00012 0,00060 99608 60 497898 0,99903 6241287 62,7

25 0,00029 0,00145 99548 144 497416 0,99828 5743390 57,7

30 0,00039 0,00195 99404 194 496559 0,99775 5245974 52,8

35 0,00052 0,00260 99210 258 495444 0,99684 4749415 47,9

40 0,00077 0,00384 98953 380 493878 0,99523 4253971 43,0

45 0,00120 0,00598 98572 590 491521 0,99139 3760093 38,2

50 0,00231 0,01149 97983 1126 487289 0,98746 3268572 33,4

55 0,00277 0,01376 96857 1333 481181 0,98041 2781283 28,7

60 0,00541 0,02672 95524 2552 471753 0,96823 2300102 24,1

65 0,00768 0,03773 92972 3508 456768 0,94823 1828348 19,7

70 0,01478 0,07155 89464 6402 433123 0,89009 1371581 15,3

75 0,03452 0,16022 83062 13308 385520 0,77337 938458 11,3

80 0,07321 0,31292 69754 21827 298149 0,46079 552938 7,9

85 0,18810 1,00000 47927 47927 254789 254789 5,3

( . - cont´d)
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 58 ( .).    - , 2008/09

TABLE      58 (cont'd).   LIFE TABLE - MALES, 2008/09

H  A . A . E   

µ  

  . 

 

µ  

 

Age Death rate Probability of 

dying

No. of survivors No. of deaths Person years lived Survival rate Aggregate years

to be lived

Life expectancy

x nMx nQx                  lx             ndx             nLx nPx             Tx               ex

0 0,00516 0,00514 100000 514 99516 0,99459 7793347 77,9

1 0,00018 0,00072 99486 72 397777 0,99939 7693832 77,3

5 0,00007 0,00035 99415 35 496988 0,99943 7296055 73,4

10 0,00016 0,00080 99380 79 496702 0,99830 6799067 68,4

15 0,00060 0,00300 99301 298 495858 0,99643 6302365 63,5

20 0,00079 0,00394 99003 390 494085 0,99538 5806507 58,7

25 0,00106 0,00529 98613 521 491800 0,99434 5312422 53,9

30 0,00115 0,00573 98091 562 489017 0,99525 4820622 49,1

35 0,00080 0,00399 97529 389 486696 0,99440 4331604 44,4

40 0,00155 0,00772 97140 750 483970 0,99108 3844909 39,6

45 0,00207 0,01030 96390 993 479653 0,98562 3360939 34,9

50 0,00392 0,01943 95397 1853 472756 0,97557 2881286 30,2

55 0,00615 0,03032 93544 2836 461207 0,95847 2408530 25,7

60 0,01114 0,05429 90707 4924 442055 0,93645 1947322 21,5

65 0,01545 0,07456 85783 6396 413961 0,89957 1505267 17,5

70 0,02831 0,13280 79387 10542 372386 0,83255 1091307 13,7

75 0,04669 0,21026 68845 14475 310032 0,72210 718921 10,4

80 0,08756 0,36054 54369 19603 223875 0,45248 408889 7,5

85 0,18791 1,00000 34767 34767 185013 185013 5,3


